CITY OF MILLWOOD
ARGONNE ROAD, EMPIRE TO LIBERTY CONGESTION RELIEF
CONTRACTOR PARTIAL PAYMENT REQUEST

Owner: CITY OF MILLWOOD Contractor: LIBERTY CONCRETE LLC

Period of 6/9/2025 |Pay Request Number: 1

Request: to 6/25/2025 |Date of Pay Request: 6/30/2025

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY*
No. Approved Additions Deductions |1. Original Contract $ 2,388,557.00

2. Change Orders $ -
3. Revised Contract Amount (Pre-Tax) $ 2,388,557.00
4. Work Completed $ 313,736.25
5. Stockpiled Materials $ -
6. Previous Payments(4+5) $ -

Totals $ - $ - |7. Amount Due (4+5-6) $ 318,736.25

Net Change $ % of Contract Amount Earned 13%

CONTRACT TIMES
Contract Dates Number of Contract Days

Starting Date 6/9/2025|Physical Completion 75

Physical Completion Date 9/25/2025|Change Order Days

% of Contract Days Expired 15%|Total Calendar Days

CONTRACTOR's Certification

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on account of Work done
under this Contract have been applied to discharge in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work
covered by prior Contractor Partial Payment Requests numbered _ through ___inclusive; (2) title to all Work, materials and
equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Partial Payment Request will pass to OWNER at time
of (except such as are covered by Bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lien, claim,
securitypayment free and clear of all liens, claims, security interest and encumbrances interest or encumbrance); and (3) all Work
covered by the Partial Payment Request is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in
the Contract Documents.

PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR: RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER
LIBERTY CONCRETE LLC WELCH COMER EN EERS
Date:  6-30-25 Date: 6/30/2025 =

APPROVED BY NER:

g e

Date = = /" /ao/ 20525,

20250225_51061_WA-Taxable-PayReg-ChgOrd PR-1 Cover



§eoe/0e/9 2 uoddng |-yd pIOBYD-bedAed-e|qexe -y M L0 LS G2209202
'ou| 'S8JeID0SSY @ JoWO0D 'YoloM
00'1) $ [tooL) % $| 000 = $ 00l $ 00l E OO INIWiSNray|  Less €2
301dd 1SOD LTYHISY
(00'c62'02) $ [(o0'6€2) = $|000 - $ 0028 $| oo0'6EC 6€2 ‘A'S (da HLd3a| 6€48 ftd
‘NI ¥ '82-04 ©d NI /1 10
dlvd3d INIFWIAVL HOd VIWH
(00"002'2€) $ (00" ¥ 2) = $| o000 = $ 00'0S $| 00¥vL %2 ‘A'S Hid3aal s6g.s 12
NI € '82-02©9d NI /1 12
HIVd3ad INIJWIAYL HOd YINH
(00°206°S€) $ [(oosECt) - $|000 - $ 00’62 $| oo'geel Beglh 'A'S | ued 8z-0L9d 'Nlg/t 1O VINH| 2998 0e
{0o9zp'LLL)  $](00'862L) - $[o0D - $ 0029 $| 00'86.L 861 'A'S 82-0L 9d ‘NI &/t TOVYAWH|  1'99.G 6l
yeydsy X|W 10H :v| uojes
(00'LGL'6) $ |{o0" V) = $|000 = $ 00'lSL'6 00'}L s Y3 A19NISSY LNVHAAH 9vBE 81
= $|000 = $ | 000 - $ = $ 000 §68UIT J9JB M\ i L UOjoes
- $ [ 000 = $000 - 3 = $ 000 |
(00°200'9) $ [{o0'2) = $1000 = $ po'Loo'es $ 00'c 4 Y3 | 3dAL NISVE HO1VO 160 | Ll
JOMES ULI0}S :g UOpoes |
(00" Leo'el) $ (oo 1) - $|000 - $ 00'l2o'el § 00't 3 'SM INVYH TTON! INJINMNVEINT 0lE0 9l
'8 NOILLYAVYOX3 AVMAvOY
Bujpeip :Z Uopoes
(00’088’ 1) $ [(00"02) - $|000 - $ 00'v6 $ 00°02 0c 41 WVIQ NI gL  995¢ Sl
3did @daH) ANTTAHLIATOd
ALISNIQ-HDIH
(00'086) 3 [{00}) = $ 1000 & $ 00°'086 $ 00’} ! 'S SWILSAS ALI4VS HONIHL 7l
00°051°2) % [{00'059) . $| 000 = $ 00'LL $| 00'0%9 09 ‘4's ANFTYTIYMSSOUD| €020 el
A3INIVd OSNINOW3Y
{DO'0¥S'S 1) $ [(00' 0t ¥Y) 3 ${000 - $ os'e $| ooorvr Obby ‘41 INIT LNIV] ONINOWIH| 2810 2L
(00’100 L) $ [(00°22) = $|000 = $ 00'El $ 00°24 Ll EN TIvHadvNo SNIAOWIY 0210 L
(00°969') $ [(00°289) = $| 000 = $ 00’8 $| 00485 286G 27 ION3d| 0330 oL
XNIT NIVHD 40 TVAOW3Y
(00'982'6) $ |{00'99t) = $|o00 - $ 00'l2 $ 00'99% 99% ‘41 TIYM 31IHONOD HNIAOWIY 6
(00°'+08'6) $ [(0o°218) 00'952's $ | oo'ser 00'962'S $ | DO'BEY 002l $| o00'gsel Gsel ‘A'S Mvm3als| oolo ]
‘ONOO LNIWIO ONINOWIH
(00'ssy'y) $ |(oo'v69) 0S'eel’ L $| 001Gk os'eel't $|00'LGt 0S'L $| o09rL SvL el a4dno|  oLlo L
‘ONOD LNINID ONIAOWTIH
00'szL'e) % |(oo's8) = $| 000 o $ 00'S2 $ 00°'G8 98 ‘A'S IN3IW3IAVd| 0600 9
"ONOD LNIINIO ONIAONWIY
(00'0g2'92) ¢ [(o0'ezgz) | 00'022'2 $|00222 00'0..'2 $|o022 00’0k $| 000062 0062 ‘A'S INIW3IAVL| 0800 S
SNONIANLIG BNIAOWIH
(00'960'vE) $ [(oo' L) - $ 000 - $ 00°960'vE $ 00} I S SNOILONYLSdO ANV 0500 4
S3HNLONYLS 40 TYAOW3Y
(00°2L€) $ |00 L) = $| 000 = $ 00°2.€ $ 00’} I v3 JdNLONYLS 6700 g
_ JOVNIVHA ONIAOWIY
05'262'8) $ |(0S°0) 0S°26.'8 $|0S0 05'26.'8 $|0S0 DO'SBSLL § 00} 5 ov ONISENYD ANV ONIHVITO G300 4
{00'000'26) 4 [(os'0) 00'000'26 | 0S'0 000006  $|0S0 00°000'%8l $ 00°'L L 'S NOLLVZITIEHON 1000 L
uojjesedaid | Uojoes
alg 3sve
seljueny) | sennuend | sapuend wn
Junowy LSeniuend unowy saend unowy salueNd) | 9oud 1un 10BJUOD IBpPIO 1s3 »mn_ uonduasaq way| ‘pPIS ‘ON Way
1s3jelor | ebueyn 10BJJUOD)
eoueseliq ejeq-0}-jejol poued syl 133HSHHOM DNILHOJdNS LSINDIH Avd|
(A0 weRUC) - 619Q-0)-Elo)) L# 1senbay Aed 431134 NOILSIONOD ALHILMN OL FHIdWI ‘Gvod mzzoc..._<_
| | | _ CJOOMTHI 40 ALD|




S202/0€/9 e uoddng L-Hd PIOBUD-DeHABd-BIqEXEL-YM ™ L90IS G2205202
'OU| 'S91BIDOSSY @ JALOY 'Yo[opa
00'8vs'6zl)  $](0S0) 00'8¥S'6cl  $ [0S0 00'8¥S'62L $|0S0 00'960°652 § 001 L 'S1 W3LSAS NOILYNINNTT|  +069 v
{00°95E'Y) $ [(00°ere) E $ | 00'0 - $ 0081 $| o002re Zre ‘A'S NOILYTTVLSNI AOS| 6559 oy
(00°00S'2) $ [(00's2¢€) & $| 000 = $ 0002 $| o00sle 5.¢ ‘A'S o7 Y 3dAL 110SdOL|  16£9 St
(00'88.'62) $ |00 1) = $| 000 = $ 00'882'62 $ 00t | 'S IWILSAS NOILYDIHHI 1209 a4
(00701 'v2) $ [oo el = $|000 - $ 00'v81 $| o0iel LEL 'A'S (Q3HO00) ANVIS!|  §°529S sy
«9 INFWIAVL “ONOD LNFW3D
(00°620°02) $ [(00"68) = ${000 - $ 00's22 $ 0068 68 ‘A'S (@3d07100)| ¥'se9s 4
«8 INJWIAV "ONOD LNIJW3O
(00'9.6'2) $ [(oo'al) = $ | 000 - $ 00'981 $ 0091 ol ‘A'S | W8 INIWIAVC "“ONOD LNIFWID| €£'5295 Ly
(00'9g2'0S) $ [(o0"891) - $]000 = $ 00°'20€ $| 0089t 89l ‘A'S (@3401090) W¥t| 2'szes or
ANIWIAYC "ONOD LNIWID
{00'2S2'at) $ [(00'89) - $| 000 E $ 00'6€2 3 00'89 89 ‘A'S WP 1'G298 62
ANIWIAVA 'ONOD ININID
(00°280'61) $ |(00°909) = $| o000 - $ 00°26 $| 00'90S 90S 41 TIVM ONINIVLIIY 6ELy 8c
HO4 000 SSV10 J1IHONOD
{000S5°L 1) $ [looe) - $ | 000 - $ 000s8c  § 00 3 v3 J1AMAEA| 2901 28
3LIHONOD 1SV03Hd
sWwey| J8Yi0 g} UORaes
(00°000'52) $ |(ooL) - $|000 E $ 0000062 $ 00'L F V' AONIONILNOD ae
AL34VS INOZ MHOM
(00°5£5'07) $ [(oD 1) = $|000 - $ 00'SES'Or § 00'L L 'S ONIMYUYIN INFWIAVL| 708 ge
{00°509'91) $|(00'069¢) | DO'SSL'L $ | 00°06€ 00'SSZ'L $ | oo'06E 0S'¥y $| o00'080% 080% HH NDIS IOVSSIN| €669 ¥e
JIGVIONVHD 319v.1IH0d
(00'e8€°09) $ [(oo 1) = $| 000 - $ 00'e8e'os $ 00} L 'S JOYLNOD Olddvdl| 1269 )
AHYHOdWEL LO3rodd
(os'628'82L)  $[(52'0) 09'929'6§ $|S20 05'929'66 $|Se0 00°90S'8€C $ 00’k i 'S (ALH3Gr) SNOILYDIJIQOW| 2'¢Leg ze
NILSAS TYNOIS Did4vHL
(0o'zoe'oty)  $ {00 1) - $| o000 B $ 00°206'0LY $ 00t b 'S (3dIdNg)|  v'2Le9 e
WILSAS T¥YNDIS DIddvdL
(05°'062°2) 5 [(00°22S1) - $| 000 - 3 05'L $| 002251 lest 47 NOILYHNA LHOHS-ONIMHYA| 5689 o¢
INIWIAVL AHVHOLNIL
(00°202'€€) $ [too'1) = $ [ o000 B $ 00°202'ce $ 00'L 1 'S ONINDIS LNINVINHIL| 0689 62
(00°2£6'8€) $ [(oo'1) - $|oo0 = $ 00°2e6'8¢ § 00t 0 'S TJOHINOD| 6989 82
Dl44vdL NvIHLS3a3d
(00"zS6) $ |(00'8ee) = $| o000 - $ 00'v $| o0'8ee 82 '4'S NOILYHNA LHOHS-3aNI 1589 JH
MIYMSSOHD AHYHOJWIL
(00'0E2'2) $ [(00°02) - $|000 - $ 00'6E $ 0002 0. 4 H3lLlno® adnd| 009 9z
Dld4vHl "ONOD INFWID
(00'656'29) $ [{00"21G2) = $|000 - $ 0022 $| 00.1Se 2152 47 a4no 1029 [7
Dlddvdl "ONOD INIWID
ouBiL 8| Uojjoes
(00°c26'9) $ (050 00'€26'9 $|0S0 00'€26'9 $| 050 oo'ore'cl $ 00k 1 'S NOILNIAIHd| 88+9 ¥e
NOLLNTTIOd HILVYM
ANV TOHLNOD NOISOHT
Bupue|d pus
JjouoYd uosorg /| Uojjoes
saljiuenyd | seniueny | seyuend
LJunouwny Lsaniuend junowny sauend nunowy sanuend 20ld Nun 10BIUOD 159 mcj uoiduossqg wey 'p1s ‘ON Way
183 [e10 abueyn 10BAUOS ed
eoussepiq e1e(]-0}-jBloL polied syl 133HSMHOM BNILHOLANS 1S3N03Y Avd|
(A0 19BRUOD - B1BJ-O1-EI0L) L# 1senbay fed 43M34 NOLLSTFONOD ALH3AN O1 FHIdNI ‘avOHd INNOBHY
I _ [ [ GOOMTIIN 30 ALID




$202/0e/9

14
*0U| ‘SOIEI00SSY '@ JBWLOYD) ‘UDIBM

uoddns L-Hd PIOBYO-bedAed-eiqexel-¥M™ 1905 52205202

[ |
92’ 9EL'ELE $ SZOELELE $ 3Nd MON INNOWVY TV.10L
5BEIBAQ = JaqLINN aANSOd, - $ SINIWAVYL SNOIAIHd SST1
sBe1apUN = J2QUINN OAIEBEN. - 3 - $ STVIHALYW QTIdM00LS
(s 028'v10°2) $ GT9EL'EIE $ GZOEL'EIE $ TvL018NS
00'066'E9 $ | 00'S0p - $| 000 - $ 008Gy $| (00G0V) SOp- R JIVHANVH NVIH1S3d3d 69
ooosees  $ [0Sop) - $| 000 - $ 0096+  $| O00'SOV Sov R Walgdval €99 89
JLIHONOD 3OS T1ONIS
1 LYNYILTY gav
0005 ¥a) __  |(00°0SZ1) - $| 000 - $ 00'vt $| ooo0sZl 0SZ1 il ID3ANNOOHIALNI S 19
orzi'z)  $|00g) 00'2G0'v  $ |00+ 002507 $|00°% 00'2G0% $| 00V v v3 X08 Tind 99
{00°086'2) $ [(00°019) - $ | 00'0 - 3 00°Eh $| 00019 019 ERl FONI4 AHYHOJWAL g9
{00°29v'99) 3 [loo81v) - $ | 000 - 3 00'65} 5| oo'8iy 8Ly Rl JIVHaNYH NYIE153a3d 9
GLv62°€) $[(€20 Gz8e0't  $|S20 G¢860'  $|S¢0 00'€6EY $| OOt F ‘81 ET ANECEREED £9
NOSIVIT 2I1and
05€e6 1) § [(oo'eBzl) | 059t $|o0HE 059t $|o0tL 05+ $| ooooet 00k A'S INIWIDHOANIZY 29
HO4 QY9030
[D0'0EE9) § [(00°0L) - $| 000 - $ o0EEe  §| 000k oL HH NOILYAVOX3 AHOLVHO1dX3 19
{00°902) $ [I0S0) 00'90Z $| 050 00902 $| 090 D0gLlY't $| 00k L ‘51 NV1d900dS|  ds 09
{o0000'S2) |0 L) - $ 000 - $ 0000062 $| 00t L OVO 3IONVHO HONIN| 9822 65
008vLe) $ (0o P - $| 000 - $ oosvlz $| 00 b v3 JLVOMNM| 822l 85
NIYHO 3iv0D '14 0¥ 319n0a
{00002 $[(con - $ 000 - $ 00700z $| 00 b v3 3LIVOMNA|  ¥OLL 15
NIVHO Q31V0D ‘14 02 ITONIS
009Li'6a)  $|0209) - $|oo0 - $ 00'BS $| oo20S 205 R LHOIAH 149 3dAL| 0012 95
‘IONI YNIT NIVHO d3LvOD
(00'80+'92)  $ |(00'8eY) - $| 000 - $ 00'19 $| ooszv 8cy a7 LHDI3H 13 ¥ 3dAL|  £802 Sg
‘JONZ MNIT NIVHO @31Lv00
{00°825'T) $ [100" +2) - $ (000 - $ 0089L  $| o002 Iz NS (0390102 WNLONYLS| 2902 S
dOLS SNg "ONOD INIWID
00720°E) $ [(00'D) - $| 000 - $ 00zZEr  $| 002 ) NS NIVHQH3aNn| oo €S
SMIVMIAIS "ONOD LNIWID
{oo'sszon  §|(00€s) - $ | 000 - $ 009t $| 00€6 €6 AS | 3dAL IONVHINA| 6502 5
AVMIAIYG "ONOD INIINID
ooosres)  $|(0eLh) - $| 000 - $ 00062  $| O0GLt zhL A'S | dNvd 84nD “ONOD INIW3D| 8502 IS
oorz 02 B |00reh - $]000 - 3 000+ L | oov8l 8l ‘A'S (@a"oT109)| ZssozL 0S
MIVMIAIS 'ONOD INFWID
00'918'668) __ $ |00 v2V) - $ 000 - 3 0078 $§| 00w viv NS SAVMIQIS "ONOD INGW3D|  1'S504 67
{00°€2s'2) $ [(o0' D) - 5| oo0 - $ 00€252 $| 00 F ‘5 DNIAIAYNS S3HNLY34 vav|  aros 8
SeUEND | SeuENd | SOWUenyD
Junowy Senuenyd junowy sanueny unoury seniuend | 8oud Hun 10BUOD JOpIO 1$3 m“: uonduosaq wey ‘pis "ON Way
‘1s3 ol | ebueypn 10BIIUOD d
eoueseliq 12Q-0)-E10 poued Syl 133HSHHOM BNILHOdJNS 1SINDIH Avd
(,A1D 19BRUOD - epB-01-elol) L# 1senbey Aeg 43N34 NOILSIONOD ALHIdIT OL FHIdWA ‘dvOd INNOBHY
| | | [ QOOMTIIN 40 ALID




